for COLLIER County, Florida, Probate 
Division, the address of which is 3315 
Tamiami Trail East, Ste. 102, Naples, 
Florida 34112; that the decedent’s date 
of death was August 18, 2020; that the 
total value of non-exempt estate assets 
does not exceed Seventy-five Thousand 
Dollars ($75,000) and that the names 
and addresses of those to whom the as-
sets have been assigned by such order 
are:

Name		  Address
JEAN A. FRAZIER, Individu-
ally and as Qualified Beneficiary 
of the Walter G. Nelson Living 
Trust dated June 29, 2006	
4494 Novato Ct.